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File No. 49-3/2¢ I6/NCTE/N&S

To
The Regional Director
Northern Regional Comminee
Jaipur

%4

qeywan
NCTE

National Council for Teacher Education
(A Statutory Body of the Government of India)

By E-mail / Hand / Speed Post

/- February, 2016

Sub: Processing of applications submitted by institution in muli numbers,

Sir.

I'am directed 10 refer Your e-mail letter dated 28.1.2016 on the subject noted above angd o say as
2014, the composite instingion means a duly recognized higher

per clause 2(b) of the NCTE Regulsion,

education institution offering under graduate or po

St graduate programme of study in the field of liberal

arts or humanities or social sciences or sciences or Commerce or Mathmatics as the case may be at the
time of applying for recognition o a teacher education Programme or an institution offering multiple
teacker education Programme as per the Clause 8(1) of the Regulation, 2014, the new teacher education
institution shall be located in compcsile institutions and the existing teacher education institution shall

continue to function as stand alone institution

rstitution,

In view of above provision, it is clarified that a
for more than one teacher education programme

or gradually move towards the becoming composite

Pplications of the new nstitutions who had applied
(and any other susject teaching related college like

Scienee, Social Science, Arts) needs 1o be processed further. However, recognition to the institution for

any of its programmes shall be issuec an

ly if morz than one Programme of the institution concerned is

firally recognized by NCTE. In case. the new institution is not able 1o get recognition for more thun one

programme, the recognition of the TEI shall

not be issued for a single ‘eacher education programme. As

such, i would be appropriate if such applications by new institutions for more than two teacher education

courses are clubbed together.

As noted above, further, the azplications of new institutions for a teacher education programme,
who has simultaneously applied 10 2 university for

recognicion only after the recognition of the

general graduare Programmes shall be granted

university for programmes other than teacher education

cousse is made available by the applican institution, A stipulation to this effect may be incorporated in the

Letter of Intent (LOI),if issued by the concerned Reg

Regulaton, 2014,

icnal Commitiee tnder Section 7(13) of the NCTE

You are requested to advise suitably the Regional Committee in the light of this clarification,

Vhis issues with the approval of the Compete

Copy 10:- Regional Director WRC, ERC,

SRC.

nt Authority.

Yours taithtu]y,
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(Dr. P.K. Yadiv)
Under Secretary

Wing - 11, Hans Bhawan, 1, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, Now Delhi-] 10002
Tel: 011-233701 78, 23370175/151, Fax: 23379980




